

CR-185 of 2024

21.06.2025 Present: Ms. Upasna Thakur, vice counsel for the petitioner.
Mr. Abhijit Chauhan, vice counsel for respondent No. 1.

Steps for service of respondents No. 4 to 8 are awaited despite opportunities dated 11.04.2025, 06.05.2025 and 04.06.2025. Process fee, which was returned to the learned counsel for removing the objection for effecting service upon respondents No. 4 to 8, has not been filed despite opportunity dated 04.06.2025. As prayed for by learned counsel for respondent No. 1, let the petition be listed before the Hon'ble Court for appropriate orders.

Addl. Registrar (Judicial)

21.06.2025

(Vriti)