

Anil Mohil & another vs. Paritosh Chauhan & others

CR No. 185 of 2024

03.07.2025 Present: Mr. Karan Singh Kanwar, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. S.M. Goel, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Raman Jamalta, Advocate, for the respondents.

At the pleasure of Hon'ble the Chief Justice,  
the matter be listed before another bench.

**(Satyen Vaidya)**  
**Judge**

3<sup>rd</sup> July, 2025  
(kck)