

**CR No. 185 of 2024**

30.07.2025 Present: Ms. Upasana Thakur vice Mr. Karan Singh Kanwar, Advocate for petitioner.  
Ms. Aashima vice Mr. Raman Jamalta, Advocate for the respondents.

Steps for service of respondent No.

4 in terms of order dated 15.07.2025 have been taken and notice to said respondent has already been issued for 21.08.2025.

Steps for service of respondents No.

5 to 8 through publication in 'Amar Ujala Delhi Edition' in terms of order dated 15.07.2025 are awaited. Steps if taken within three days, notices to these respondents through publication in 'Amar Ujala Delhi Edition' in terms of order dated 15.07.2025 be also issued for 21.08.2025.

**Addl. Registrar (Judicial)**

**30.07.2025**  
(Shalini)