

CR No. 185 of 2024

04.09.2025 Present: Ms. Upasana vice Mr. Karan Singh Kanwar, Advocate for petitioner.
Mr. Abhijeet Singh Chauhan, Advocate for respondent.

Notice issued to respondent No. 4 for 21.08.2025 has now been received back unserved for want of correct address. Let fresh steps for service of respondent No. 4 be taken within two days and notice to said respondent be issued for 18.09.2025; the date already fixed.

Deficiency in publication charges for issuing notice to respondents No. 5 to 8 through publication in 'Amar Ujala(Delhi Edition)' has not been made good. Learned counsel for the petitioners has moved an application for depositing the deficiency amount of publication charges. Let the file be sent to the Account Branch today itself enabling the learned counsel to depositing the deficiency in publication charges. If the publication charges are made good, notices

to respondents No. 5 to 8 through publication in
'Amar Ujala (Delhi Edition)' be issued for
18.09.2025.

Addl. Registrar (Judicial)

04.09.2025
(Shalini)