

**CR-185 of 2024**

14.11.2025 Present: Ms. Bhagya Rani, vice counsel for petitioners.

Notice issued to respondent No. 4 is awaited.

Let the same be awaited for a period of two weeks. List thereafter.

**Deputy Registrar (Judicial)**

**14.11.2025**

*(Vriti)*