

**CR No.185 of 2024**

05.12.2025 Present: Ms. Bhagya Rani vice Mr. Karan Singh Kanwar, Advocate for petitioner.

Notice issued to respondent No. 4 for 14.11.2025 has now been received back for want of correct address. Let fresh steps for service of respondent No. 4 be taken within a period of two weeks. List thereafter.

**Addl. Registrar (Judicial)**

**05.12.2025**  
*(Shalini)*