

Anil Mohil & another vs. Paritosh Chauhan, & Ors.

CR No. 185 of 2024

26.02.2026 **Present:** Ms. Upasana Thakur, Advocate, vice Mr. K.S. Kanwar, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Sunil Mohan Goel, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Abhinav Mohan Goel, Advocate, for the respondents No. 1 to 3.

Mr. Rajnish K. Lall, Advocate, for respondent No.4.

At the request of learned counsel for the parties, list the matter on 16.03.2026 alongwith Civil Revision No. 186 of 2024. In the meantime, power of attorney on behalf of respondent be also filed.

**(Romesh Verma)
Judge**

February 26, 2026
(veena)