

**Anil Mohil & another vs. Paritosh Chauhan & Ors.
alongwith connected matter.**

CR No. 185 of 2024 with CR No. 186 of 2024

16.03.2026

CR No. 185 of 2024

Present: Mr. Tarun Brakta, Advocate, Proxy Counsel for the petitioners.

Ms. Shivani Thakur, Advocate, Proxy Counsel, for the respondents.

CR No. 186 of 2024

Mr. Tarun Brakta, Advocate, Proxy Counsel for the petitioners.

Ms. Shivani Thakur, Advocate, Proxy Counsel, for the respondents.

CR No. 185 of 2024 and CR No. 186 of 2024

List the matter next week, as prayed for.

**(Romesh Verma)
Judge**

**March 16, 2026
(veena)**