

**Anil Mohil & another vs. Paritosh Chauhan & Ors.
alongwith connected matter.**

CR No. 185 of 2024 with CR No. 186 of 2024

25.03.2026

CR No. 185 of 2024

Present: Mr. Ashok Kumar, Advocate, vice Mr. K.S. Kanwar, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Abhijit Singh Chauhan, Advocate, vice Mr. Abhinav Mohan Goel, Advocate, for respondents No. 1 to 3.

None for respondent No.4

Respondents No. 5 to 8 are proceeded against ex-parte vide order dated 18.09.2025

CR No. 186 of 2024

Mr. Ashok Kumar, Advocate, vice Mr. K.S. Kanwar, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Abhijit Singh Chauhan, Advocate, vice Mr. Abhinav Mohan Goel, Advocate, for respondents No. 1 to 3.

None for respondent No.4

Respondents No. 5 to 8 are proceeded against ex-parte vide order dated 18.09.2025

CR No. 185 of 2024 and CR No. 186 of 2024

At the request of learned counsel for the parties, list the matter next week.

**(Romesh Verma)
Judge**

**March 25, 2026
(veena)**